N
OADMOADM
Optical Add and Drop Multiplexers (OADMs), in the
100GHz and 200GHz spacing, utilize proven
thin-film filter technology—which has outstanding
performance specifications. The standard ITU
channel sets are available in one or more channel
configurations. All OADMs have passed the Bellcore

All specifications referenced are without connectors.
5
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Transmission Spectrum
Channel Spacing
1 = 100GHz
Configuration
1A = Add
1D = Drop
ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Package
S = Standard
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Ø(5.5 ± 0.1)mm
(36 ± 0.2)mm
COM
ADD/DROP
REF
Ø(5.5 ± 0.1)mm
(32 ± 0.5)mm
(6 ± 1)mm
ADD/DROP
COM
REF
L: 900µm loose tube B: 250µm bare fiber
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1527 1528 1529 1530 1531 1532 1533 1534 1535
Operating Wavelength (nm)
In

All specifications referenced are without connectors.
7
Ordering Information
Channel Spacing
1 = 100GHz
Configuration
1C = Add and drop
one channel
ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Package
S = Standard
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Dimensions
102mm
96mm
76
m
m
70
m
m
10.7mm
COM
ADD
DROP
OUT
Transmission Spectrum
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1554 1556 1558 1560 1562
Operating Wavelength (nm)
In

All specifications referenced are without connectors.
9
Ordering Information
Channel Spacing
1 = 100GHz
Configuration
2C = Add/drop two
channel
First Add/Drop Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Second Add/Drop Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Package
S = Standard
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Dimensions
127mm
121mm
89
m
m
82
.8
m
m
10.7mm
COM
ADD1
ADD2
DROP2
DROP1
OUT
8mm
Transmission Spectrum
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1551 1552 1553 1554 1555 1556 1557 1558
Operating Wavelength (nm)
In

All specifications referenced are without connectors.
11
Ordering Information
A = Add
D = Drop
Add/Drop Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Package
S = Standard
C = Customer design module
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Dimensions
Ø(5.5 ± 0.1)mm
(36 ± 0.2)mm
COM
ADD/DROP
REF
Ø(5.5 ± 0.1)mm
(32 ± 0.5)mm
(6 ± 1)mm
ADD/DROP
COM
REF
L: 900µm loose tube B: 250µm bare fiber
Transmission Spectrum
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1554 1556 1558 1560 1562
Operating Wavelength (nm)
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (
dB
)
12
OADM1-CHANNEL 200GHZ OPTICAL ADD/DROP MULTIPLEXER
Features
• 200GHz channel spacing
• Low insertion loss, high isolation
• High stability and reliability
• Optical path epoxy free
Applications
• Long-haul optical fiber network
• Metro optical fiber network
• CATV transmission systems
• EDFA system

All specifications referenced are without connectors.
13
Ordering Information
Channel Spacing
2 = 200GHz
Configuration
1C = Add and drop
one channel
ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Package
S = Standard
C = Customer design
module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Dimensions
102mm
96mm
76
m
m
70
m
m
10.7mm
COM
ADD
DROP
OUT
Transmission Spectrum
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1555 1557 1559 1561 1563 1565
Operating Wavelength (nm)
In

All specifications referenced are without connectors.
15
Ordering Information
Channel Spacing
2 = 200GHz
Configuration
2C = Add/drop two
channel
First Add/Drop Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Second Add/Drop Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Package
S = Standard
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Dimensions
127mm